USA Camping Company

<u>Contact</u> Scott Cleveland, Marketing Director scott@usacampingcompany.com

USA Camping Company Acquires Raccoon Mountain Caverns & Campground

Chattanooga, Tenn. (August 8, 2023) – USA Camping Company, a leading provider of camping and outdoor recreation experiences, today announced the acquisition of Raccoon Mountain Caverns & Campground in Chattanooga, TN.

Raccoon Mountain Caverns & Campground is a popular destination for families and outdoor enthusiasts alike. The property features a cave system with guided tours, a campground with 100 campsites, a swimming pool, and a playground.

"We are excited to welcome Raccoon Mountain Caverns & Campground to the USA Camping Company family," said Scott Cleveland, Marketing Director of USA Camping Company. "This acquisition is a strategic move for us as we continue to grow our business and expand our reach across the country. We look forward to continuing to operate this popular destination and providing our guests with an unforgettable camping experience."

The acquisition of Raccoon Mountain Caverns & Campground is the latest in a series of growth initiatives for USA Camping Company. In the past year, the company has acquired two other camping properties, including:

- OK RV Park in Moab, Utah
- Red Rock Park in Moab, Utah

With the addition of Raccoon Mountain Caverns & Campground, USA Camping Company now operates 12 camping properties across the United States. The company plans to continue to grow its business in the coming years and expand its reach to new markets.